

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

AMADO TRINIDAD,

Case No.: SC11-1643

L.T. Case No.: 3D10-1087

Petitioner,

v.

FLORIDA PENINSULA
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

**FLORIDA PENINSULA'S AMENDED RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S
BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

COLE SCOTT & KISSANE, P.A.
Attorneys for Respondent
9150 S. Dadeland Blvd., 14th Floor
Miami, Florida 33156
Telephone: (305) 350-5300
Facsimile: (305) 373-2294

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
I. NOTHING IN THE THIRD DISTRICT’S OPINION IN <u>TRINIDAD</u> EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <u>KAKLAMANOS</u>	9
II. NOTHING IN THE THIRD DISTRICT’S OPINION IN <u>TRINIDAD</u> EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE SECOND DISTRICT’S DECISION IN <u>GOFF</u>	12
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases:</u>	
<u>Allstate v. Kaklamanos,</u> 843 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 2003)	6, 9
<u>Ceballo v. Citizens Property Ins. Corp.,</u> 967 So. 2d 811 (Fla. 2007)	10
<u>Goff v. State Farm Florida Ins. Co.,</u> 999 So. 2d 684 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008).....	6, 12
<u>Reaves v. State,</u> 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	8-9
<u>Trinidad v. Florida Peninsula Ins. Co.,</u> 2011 WL 1878115 (Fla. 3d DCA, May 18, 2011)	3
<u>Other:</u>	
Art. V § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	6, 8
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	6, 8
Section 627.7011, Fla. Stat. (2008).....	6, 10
Section 627.7011(3), Fla. Stat. (2008).....	9, 10
Section 627.7011(6), Fla. Stat. (2008).....	10, 11
